Movera GmbH Moverg GmbH
9 Postfach 13 55 Holzstrae 21
88339 Bad Waldsee 88339 Bad Waldsee

Deutschland Deutschland

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren,

wir erkldren folgend die Zuordnung der Artikel zu der beigefigten Konformit&tserklérung.

Lieferantist:

Fiamma
Lieferantenartikelnummer Movera Artikelnummer
08306-01- 99560771
08307-01- 9960772
08307-01A 9960773

Bad Waldsee, 27. November 2020

Baden Wiirttembergische Bank, Stuttgart Sitz der Gesellschaft Registergericht Ulm UST-ID-Nr.: Geschéftsfihrer
IBAN: DE06 6005 0101 7451 5019 24 ist Bod Waldsee Register Nr. HRB DE812497160 Christoph Steinhagen

BIC: SOLADEST&00



© FAMMA

COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR FOOD
UNDER DIRECTIVE UE 10/2011 AND UNDER DIRECTIVE 2004/1935/CE

FIAMMA S.p.A. - Via San Rocco, 56 I - 21010 Cardano al Campo (VA) - I declares under its sole
and complete responsibility that the products:

Reference Trade name
02428A01A Roll-Tank 23 F
08307-01A Roll-Tank 40 F
08306-01- Roll-Tank 70

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the European Plastic Regulation (EU) No 10/2011
as well as in Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, both as amended.
When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the
legal limits. The testing was performed according to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 (Annex V). The
materials and raw materials used comply with Regulation (EU} No 10/2011.

The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above
mentioned product: Name of substance

Name of substance Test Restriction
Aluminium 1 mg/kg 1 mg/kg
Barium 1 mgtkg 0.05 mg/kg
Cobalt 0.05 mg/kg 0.05 mg/kg
Copper 0.5 mg/kg 5 mg/kg
Iron 1 mg/kg 48 mg/kg
Lithium 0.1 mg/kg 0.6 mg/kg
Manganese 0,05 mg/kg 0,6 mg/kg
Zinc 1 mg/kg 25 mg/kg
Primary Aromatic Amine Not Detected Not Detected
Acrylonitrile 0.01 mg/kg 0.01 mg/kg
Dibutyl Phthalate (DBP) 0.01 mg/ke 0.3 mg/kg
Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP) 0.01 mg/kg 30 mg/kg
Bis (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate <0.01 mg/kg 15 mg/kg
(DEHP)
Di-isonony! Phthalate (DINP) 0.01 mg/kg 9 mg/kg
Di-isodecyl Phthalate (DIDP) 0.01 mg/kg
Adipic acid, bis(2-ethylhexyl) < 0.01 mg/kg 18 mg/kg
ester (DEHA) .
Bis(2-Ethylhexyl) < 0.01 mg/kg 60 mg/kg
Terephthalate (DEHTP)
Volatile Organic Components 2.0 mg/dm?2 15.0 mg/dm2
Lithium (Li) 34.5 mg/kg 185 mg/kg
Overall Migration (distilled water) 3 mg/kg 10 mg/kg
Chromium (Cr) 2.0 ppm 10 ppm
Vanadium (V) < 15.0 ppm 20 ppm

FIAMMA S.p.A. - Via San Rocco, 56 - 21010 Cardano al Campo - ITALY
+39 0331 709111 - Fax +39 0331 263777 - fiamma.com




© FAMMA @

Zirconium (Zr) < 15.0 ppm 100 ppm
Hafnium (Hf) < 15.0 ppm 100 ppm
Sensory Test — Distilled Water2h | 0 transfer Smell 1 25
100°C transfer Taste

Substances also approved as food additives do not migrate or are contained in marginal quantities
only so that they do not display any technological effect in case of migration.

To demonstrate compliance with the overall migration limit for water:
- Distilled water (10 days, 40°C)

The ratio of water contact surface area to volume used to determine the compliance of the material
or article is 6 dm?kg food.

A functional barrier made from plastic is not used in the above mentioned product.

This declaration is valid for the product as described and delivered by us. The verification of
compliance was performed based on the rules set out in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011; according to
which the product complies with the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions
for the contact with food. In case of deviating water contact conditions, it is up to the user to verify
the suitability. A sensory evaluation is not performed; any influence on the organoleptic properties
of the packaged water has not been examined.

Nevertheless, we point out that the packer of consumer products is not released from its
responsibilities and tests might have to be carried out with the packaged product.

Date: 17/11/2020
Validity: until revocation or renew

FIAMMA S.p.A.
RSGQ - Davide dr. Cerutti

FIAMMA S.p.A. - Via San Rocco, 56 - 21010 Cardano al Campo - ITALY
+39 0331 708111 - Fax +39 0331 263777 - fiamma.com




